RSD Finance Limited_

CIN: L17222JH1963PLC013316

Date: 14-04-2023

To, Listing Department, **BSE Limited** 14th Floor, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 <u>Scrip Code – 539875</u> To, Listing Department **Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited** 7, Lyons Range Kolkata - 700001 <u>Scrip Code – 28123</u>

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018

Dear Sirs,

In reference to the above said circular, we wish to submit the details as under:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the company	RSD Finance Limited
2.	CIN	L17222JH1963PLC013316
3.	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March, 2023 (in Rs. Cr.)	NIL
4.	Highest Credit Rating of the Company during the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	None
5.	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

In view of the above, RSD Finance Limited ('Company') does not fall under all criteria together as prescribed under 2.2 of the above said circular and accordingly, we hereby confirm that the Company is not identified as 'Large Corporate' under the said circular.

This is for information and records.

Yours faithfully,

For RSD Finance Limited

Aditya Digitally signed by Aditya Srivastava Srivastava Date: 2023.04.14 14:34:22 +05'30'

Aditya Srivastava Company secretary and Compliance Officer

Gorg

(LAVI JOSHI) Ravi Joshi Chief Financial officer

REGISTERED & ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE.

Holding No. 4, The Hotel Alcor, Ramdas Bhatta, Bistupur, Jamshedpur, Purbi Singhbhum, Jharkhand - 831 001. Ph.: 0657-6620001, 7280009199